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POCONO DOWINS AT

SIMULCAST SCHEDULE

MOHEGAIN December 2024
PENNSYLVANIA
e Revised 12/31/2024
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
December 1 December 2 December 3 December 4 December 5 December 6 December 7
KY Future Wager
10:55 Cumberland 12:00 Saratoga - H 12:00 Saratoga - H 12:05 Parx Racing 12:10 Monticello - H 10:55 Cumberland 10:55 Cumberland
12:00 Saratoga - H 12:05 Parx Racing 12:05 Parx Racing 12:10 Monticello - H 12:10  Aqueduct 12:10 Aqueduct 12:10 Aqueduct
12:10 Aqueduct 12:10 Monticello - H 12:10 Monticello - H 12:15 Tampa Bay 12:20 Gulfstream 12:15 Tampa Bay 12:15 Tampa Bay
12:20 Gulfstream 12:45 Mahoning Valley 12:45 Mahoning Valley 12:45 Meadows - H 12:25 Harrah's Phila - H 12:20 Gulfstream 12:20 Gulfstream
12:25 Laurel 2:05 Zia Park 2:05 Zia Park 12:45 Mahoning Valley 12:45 Meadows - H 12:25 Harrah's Phila - H 12:25 Laurel
12:40 Harrah's Phila - H 3:40 Turf Paradise 3:40 Turf Paradise 2:05 Zia Park 12:45 Mahoning Valley 12:25 Laurel 12:30 Freehold - H
1:00 Churchill Downs 4:30 Dover - H 4:00 Dayton - H 3:40 Turf Paradise 1:45 Fair Grounds 12:30 Freehold - H 1:10 Woodbine
1:10 Woodbine 5:50 Western Fair - H 4:30 Dover - H 4:00 Dayton - H 3:40 Turf Paradise 12:45 Meadows - H 1:30 Oaklawn
3:30 Del Mar 6:00 Northfield - H 5:50 Western Fair - H 4:30 Dover - H 4:00 Dayton - H 1:10 Woodbine 1:45 Fair Grounds
3:45 Golden State 7:00 Mountaineer 6:00 Northfield - H 5:50 Delta 4:30 Dover - H 1:30 Oaklawn 3:30 Los Alamitos
6:00 Northfield - H 7:00 Yonkers - H 7:00 Mountaineer 5:55 Turfway 4:50 Woodbine 1:45 Fair Grounds 3:45 Golden State
7:00 Mountaineer 7:10 Mohawk - H 7:00 Yonkers - H 6:00 Batavia - H 5:50 Delta 3:30 Los Alamitos 4:00 Dayton - H
8:10 Hawthorne - H 7:15 Rosecroft - H 6:00 Northfield - H 5:55 Turfway 3:45 Golden State 5:00 Saratoga - H
6:15 Penn National 6:15 Penn National 4:00 Dayton - H 5:50 Delta
7:00 Charles Town 6:20 Meadowlands H 5:50 Delta 5:55 Turfway
7:00 Mountaineer 7:00 Charles Town 5:50 Western Fair - H 6:00 Batavia - H
7:00 Yonkers - H 7:00 Yonkers - H 5:55 Turfway 6:00 Northfield - H
7:15 Rosecroft - H 7:10 Mohawk - H 6:15 Penn National 6:20 Meadowlands H
7:30 Remington 7:30 Remington 6:20 Meadowlands H 7:00 Charles Town
7:00 Charles Town 7:10 Mohawk - H
7:00 Yonkers - H 7:30 Remington
Aqueduct cancels due 7:10 Mohawk - H 8:10 Hawthorne - H
to high winds 7:30 Remington 9:30 Century Mile - H
8:10 Hawthorne - H
Penn National cancels due 9:30 Century Mile - H

to high winds




Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
December 8 December 9 December 10 December 11 December 12 December 13 December 14
10:55  Cumberland 10:55 Cumberland 12:00 Saratoga - H 12:05 Parx Racing 12:10 Monticello - H 10:55 Cumberland 10:55 Cumberland
12:00 Saratoga - H 12:00 Saratoga - H 12:05 Parx Racing 12:10 Monticello - H 12:10 Aqueduct 11:40 Aqueduct 11:40 Agqueduct
12:10 Aqueduct 12:05 Parx Racing 12:10 Monticello - H 12:15 Tampa Bay 12:20 Gulfstream 12:15 Tampa Bay 12:15 Tampa Bay
12:20 Gulfstream 12:10 Monticello - H 12:45 Mahoning Valley 12:45 Meadows - H 12:25 Harrah's Phila - H 12:20 Gulfstream 12:20 Gulfstream
12:25 Laurel 12:45 Mahoning Valley 2:05 Zia Park 12:45 Mahoning Valley 12:45 Meadows - H 12:25 Laurel 12:25 Laurel
12:40 Harrah's Phila - H 2:05 Zia Park 3:40 Turf Paradise 2:05 Zia Park 12:45 Mahoning Valley 12:25 Harrah's Phila - H 12:30 Freehold - H
1:10 Woodbine 3:40 Turf Paradise 4:00 Dayton - H 3:40 Turf Paradise 1:45 Fair Grounds 12:30 Freehold - H 1:10 Woodbine
1:45 Fair Grounds 4:30 Dover - H 4:30 Dover - H 4:00 Dayton - H 3:40 Turf Paradise 12:45 Meadows - H 1:30 Oaklawn
3:30 Los Alamitos 5:50 Western Fair - H 5:50 Western Fair - H 4:30 Dover - H 4:00 Dayton - H 1:10 Woodbine 1:45 Fair Grounds
3:45 Golden State 7:00 Mountaineer 6:00 Northfield - H 5:50 Delta 4:30 Dover - H 1:30 Oaklawn 3:30 Los Alamitos
6:00 Northfield - H 7:00 Yonkers - H 7:00 Mountaineer 5:55 Turfway 4:50 Woodbine 1:45 Fair Grounds 3:45 Golden State
7:00 Mountaineer 7:10 Mohawk - H 7:00 Yonkers - H 6:00 Northfield - H 5:50 Delta 3:30 Los Alamitos 4:00 Dayton - H
8:10 Hawthorne - H 7:15 Rosecroft - H 6:15 Penn National 5:55 Turfway 3:45 Golden State 5:00 Saratoga - H
7:00 Charles Town 6:15 Penn National 4:00 Dayton - H 5:50 Delta
7:00 Mountaineer 6:20 Meadowlands H 5:50 Delta 5:55 Turfway
7:00 Yonkers - H 7:00 Charles Town 5:50 Western Fair - H 6:00 Northfield - H
7:15 Rosecroft - H 7:00 Yonkers - H 5:55 Turfway 6:20 Meadowlands H
7:30 Remington 7:10 Mohawk - H 6:15 Penn National 7:00 Charles Town
7:30 Remington 6:20 Meadowlands H 7:10 Mohawk - H
Parx cancels due to 7:00 Charles Town 8:10 Hawthorne - H
heavy rains 7:00 Yonkers - H 9:30 Century Mile - H
7:10 Mohawk - H
7:30 Remington
8:10 Hawthorne - H Golden State cancels due
9:30 Century Mile - H to poor weather




Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

10:55
12:00
12:10
12:20
12:25
12:40
1:10
1:30
1:45
3:30
3:45
6:00
8:10

December 15

Cumberland
Saratoga - H
Aqueduct
Gulfstream
Laurel
Harrah's Phila - H
Woodbine
Oaklawn

Fair Grounds
Los Alamitos
Golden State
Northfield - H
Hawthorne - H

12:05
12:10
12:45
1:45
2:05
3:40
4:30
5:50
7:00
7:10
7:15

December 16

Parx Racing
Monticello - H
Mahoning Valley
Fair Grounds
Zia Park

Turf Paradise
Dover - H
Western Fair - H
Yonkers - H
Mohawk - H
Rosecroft - H

12:05
12:10
12:45
2:05
3:40
4:00
4:30
5:50
6:00
7:00

December 17

Parx Racing
Monticello - H
Mahoning Valley
Zia Park

Turf Paradise
Dayton - H
Dover - H
Western Fair - H
Northfield - H
Yonkers - H

12:05
12:10
12:15
12:45
12:45
2:05
3:15
3:40
4:00
4:30
5:50
5:55
6:00
6:15
7:00
7:15

December 18

Parx Racing
Monticello - H
Tampa Bay
Meadows - H
Mahoning Valley
Zia Park
Golden State
Turf Paradise
Dayton - H
Dover - H
Delta
Turfway
Northfield - H
Penn National
Yonkers - H
Rosecroft - H

12:10
12:20
12:45
12:45
1:45
3:40
4:00
4:30
5:50
5:55
6:15
7:00
7:10

December 19

Monticello - H
Gulfstream
Meadows - H
Mahoning Valley
Fair Grounds
Turf Paradise
Dayton - H
Dover - H
Delta
Turfway

Penn National
Yonkers - H
Mohawk - H

December 20

10:55 Cumberland
12:10 Monticello - H
12:15 Tampa Bay
12:20 Gulfstream
12:25 Laurel
12:25 Harrah's Phila - H
12:30 Freehold - H
12:45 Meadows - H
1:30 Oaklawn
1:45 Fair Grounds
4:00 Dayton - H
5:50 Delta
5:50 Western Fair - H
5:55 Turfway
6:15 Penn National
6:20 Meadowlands H
7:00 Yonkers - H
7:10 Mohawk - H
8:10 Hawthorne - H
9:30 Century Mile - H

Monticello cancels due to
lack of horse entries

10:55
12:15
12:20
12:25
12:30
1:00
1:30
4:00
5:40
5:50
5:55
6:20
7:10
8:10
9:30

December 21

Cumberland
Tampa Bay
Gulfstream
Laurel

Freehold - H
Fair Grounds
Oaklawn
Dayton - H
Northfield - H
Delta

Turfway
Meadowlands H
Mohawk - H
Hawthorne - H
Century Mile - H




Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

10:55
12:15
12:20
12:25
12:40
1:30
1:45
5:40
8:10

December 22

Cumberland
Tampa Bay
Gulfstream
Laurel

Harrah's Phila - H
Oaklawn

Fair Grounds
Northfield - H
Hawthorne - H

December 23

12:05 Parx Racing
12:10 Monticello - H
12:45 Mahoning Valley
12:45 Meadows - H

3:40 Turf Paradise
4:00 Dayton - H

5:40 Northfield - H
5:50 Western Fair - H
7:10 Mohawk - H

Parx Racing cancels due
to frigit temps

Christmas Eve
December 24

12:00 Harrah's Phila - H
12:05 Parx Racing
12:15 Tampa Bay

Parx Racing cancels due
to weather

Christmas Day
December 25

12:10
12:20
12:45
12:50
1:00
1:45
2:00
3:40
4:00
5:40
5:55
6:15

December 26

Monticello - H
Gulfstream
Mahoning Valley
Western Fair - H
Mohawk - H

Fair Grounds
Santa Anita

Turf Paradise
Dayton - H
Northfield - H
Turfway

Penn National

12:10
12:10
12:15
12:20
12:25
12:25
12:30
12:45
12:45
1:30
1:45
3:00
3:40
4:00
5:50
5:50
5:55
6:15
6:20
7:10
8:10

December 27

Aqueduct
Monticello - H
Tampa Bay
Gulfstream
Laurel

Harrah's Phila - H
Freehold - H
Mahoning Valley
Meadows - H
Oaklawn

Fair Grounds
Santa Anita

Turf Paradise
Dayton - H

Delta

Western Fair - H
Turfway

Penn National
Meadowlands H
Mohawk - H
Hawthorne - H

11:40
12:05
12:15
12:20
12:25
12:30
1:30
1:45
3:00
4:00
5:40
5:50
5:55
6:20
7:10
8:10

December 28

Agqueduct
Parx Racing
Tampa Bay
Gulfstream
Laurel
Freehold - H
Oaklawn

Fair Grounds
Santa Anita
Dayton - H
Northfield - H
Delta

Turfway
Meadowlands H
Mohawk - H
Hawthorne - H




Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

| Thursday | Friday

| Saturday

12:10
12:15
12:20
12:25
12:40
1:30
1:45
3:00
5:40
8:10

December 29

Aqueduct

Tampa Bay
Gulfstream
Laurel

Harrah's Phila - H
Oaklawn

Fair Grounds
Santa Anita
Northfield - H
Hawthorne - H

12:05
12:10
12:45
12:45
3:40
4:00
4:30
5:40
5:50
7:10

December 30

Parx Racing
Monticello - H
Mahoning Valley
Meadows - H
Turf Paradise
Dayton - H
Dover - H
Northfield - H
Western Fair - H
Mohawk - H

Monticello cancels due
to poor track conditions

12:05
12:10
3:40
4:00
4:30
7:10
9:30

New Years Eve
December 31

Parx Racing
Monticello - H
Turf Paradise
Harrah's Phila - H
Dover - H
Western Fair - H
Century Mile - H

Monticello cancels due
to weather conditions

Tracks Starting

12-04 Turfway Park, KY
12-06 Los Alamitos, CA
12-06 Oaklawn, AK
12-26 Santa Anita, CA

Tracks Ending

12-01 Churchill Downs, Future Wager, KY
12-01 Del Mar, CA

12-07 Batavia, NY

12-11 Mountaineer, WV

12-13 Remington Park, OK
12-15 Golden State, CA

12-15 Los Alamitos, CA

12-15 Saratoga Harness, NY
12-15 Woodbine, Canada
12-18 Zia Park, NM

12-22 Cumberland, ME

12-29 Aqueduct, NY

12-29 Harrah's Philadelphia, PA
12-30 Dayton, OH

12-30 Mahoning Valley, PA

Special Races

12-1 Cherokee Mike, Churchill Downs, KY
12-14 Louisiana Champions Day, Fair Grounds, LA
12-21 Road to the Derby Kickoff Day, Fair Grounds, LA







